

27.10.2022

Present: Shri Anjani Kumar Singh, Ld. counsel for DH.

Fresh execution petition is received. It be checked and registered.

Issue notice of the present execution petition to JDs upon
PF/RC/speed post/ authorized courier, returnable on 13.01.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addil. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
27.10.2022