

21.07.2023

Present: Shri Anjani Kumar Singh, ld. counsel for DH through VC.
 DH is present physically.
 None for JD.

 It is submitted by ld. counsel for DH that he need some more
time to file fresh address of JD, hence, adjournment is sought.

 At the request of counsel for DH, put up for further proceeding
on 25.08.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addil. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
21.07.2023