

11

EX. No. 237/22

VIJAY KUMAR Vs. S K SHARMA

05.07.2024

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave.

Present : Sh. Saroj Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH
alongwith DH.
None for the JD.

No one appeared on behalf of JD today in the court.

Ld. Counsel for the DH requests that fresh warrant of attachment may be issued against the JD on his address furnished on the LDOH i.e. D-29, 1st Floor, Vikas Marg, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi.

In view of request, **issue fresh warrant of attachment of the movable assets against the judgment debtor as per list on the abovesaid address, on filing of PF. Steps be taken within 15 working days from today.**

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ, East, KKD Courts, Delhi for appointment of Bailiff on 08.08.2024 and appearance before this Court for report on 16.08.2024.

Ld. Counsel for DH is directed to file the latest statement of outstanding amount. DH shall also file an affidavit alongwith PF that there is no stay from the Higher Court on the present execution proceedings.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/05.07.2024 ^(R)