

I.A. No. 1/24 in Ex no.237/2022

VIJAY KUMAR VS. S.K. SHARMA & ANR.

03.10.2024

File is taken up on the application under Order XXI Rule 26 CPC for stay of execution proceedings moved on behalf of JD.

Present : Sh. S.K. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/JD.

Vakalatnama is fixed on behalf of the JD. Same is taken on record.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Let notice of the application be issued to the DH on filing of PF/RC returnable for **07.10.2024**. Steps be taken within two days.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/01.10.2024 (s)