

8

EX. No. 237/22

VIJAY KUMAR Vs. S K SHARMA

07.10.2024

Present : Sh. Saroj Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH
alongwith DH.
Sh. S. K. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for the JDs.

Ld. counsel for the JDs submits that payment of Rs. 1 lac has been made to the DH today itself.

DH accepts that payment of Rs. 1 lac has been received in his account.

Arguments on application under Order XXI Rule 26 CPC for stay of execution proceedings filed on behalf of JDs heard.

Ld. counsel for the JDs submits that remaining payment shall be made in due course and he requests that till NDOH, execution of warrants of attachment may be stayed.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

In view of submissions, execution of warrants of attachment against JDs as ordered vide order dated 23.09.2024 is stayed till the NDOH.

Separate statement of Ld. counsel for JDs regarding present address of JDs has been recorded.

Both the JDs are directed to be present in person on the NDOH.

Put up for verification of payment / further
proceedings on date already fixed i.e. 14.11.2024.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/07.10.2024 ^(R)