

5

EX. No. 237/22

VIJAY KUMAR Vs. S K SHARMA

14.11.2024

Present : Sh. Saroj Kumar Singh and Ms. Komal Gupta, Ld.
Counsel for the DH alongwith DH.
Sh. Shashikant Gautam, Ld. Counsel for the JDs
alongwith son of JDs/ Sh. Deepak Sharma in person.
JD no. 1/ Sh. S. K. Sharma (through VC).

Son of JDs submits that further payment of Rs.
1,00,000/- through online transfer has been made on behalf of
the JDs to the DH today.

DH submit that he has received the payment of Rs.
1,00,000/- through online transfer on behalf of JDs today.

Perusal of the record shows that payment of Rs.
2,00,000/- has been made on behalf of the JDs to the DH.

Son of JDs submit that payment of Rs. 5,00,000/-
shall be made to the DH within 03 months.

In view of this, put up for verification of payment/
further proceedings on **23.12.2024**.

**Stay on warrants of attachment against the JDs
continues till the NDOH.**

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/14.11.2024 ^(R)