

8

EX 237/22

VIJAY KUMAR Vs. S K SHARMA

23.12.2024

Present : Sh. Saroj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the DH with DH.
Sh. Shubham, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the JD.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that son of JD made a payment of Rs. 2.5 lakh on 22.12.2024.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that so far DH has received total payment of Rs. 4.5 lakh on behalf of JDs.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the JDs submits that remaining payment shall be made to the DH by mid of February, 2025.

In view of this, put up for verification of remaining payment/further proceedings on **27.02.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/23.12.2024 (s)