

6

EX. No. 237/22

VIJAY KUMAR Vs. S K SHARMA

27.02.2025

Present : Sh. Saroj Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH
alongwith DH.
Sh. Shashikant Gautam (through VC), Sh. Ajay
Kumar Gond and Sh. Shubham , Ld. Counsel for
the JDs.

Ld. counsel for the JDs submits that today further
payment of Rs. 1 lakh has been made by the son of JDs to the
DH.

DH confirms the receiving of Rs. 1,00,000/- from
the son of JDs and submits that so far he has received amount of
Rs. 5.5 lakhs from the JDs.

Separate statement of DH has been recorded to this
effect.

JDs are directed to make the remaining payment of
decretal amount alongwith interest on or before the NDOH,
failing which coercive action shall be taken against the JDs.

Put up for verification of remaining payment /
further proceedings on **07.04.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/27.02.2025 ^(R)