

6

EX 237/22

VIJAY KUMAR Vs. S K SHARMA

07.04.2025

Present : Sh. Saroj Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the
DH.
Sh. S.K. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for the JD.

JD has made payment of Rs.1,00,000/- to the DH
through account transfer.

DH submits that he has received Rs. 6,50,000/- out
of Rs. 18,50,000/- from the JD till date.

Put up for payment of remaining outstanding
amount /further proceedings on **05.05.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/07.04.2025 (s)