

2

EX 237/22

VIJAY KUMAR Vs. S K SHARMA

25.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present : DH in person.
None for JD.

On the LDOH, JD no.1 and 2 had stated they would make the payment of remaining principal decretal amount along with interest by August 2025.

However, DH submits that no payment has been made on behalf of Jds after LDOH.

As lawyers are abstaining from work, no adverse order is being passed today.

Jds are directed to present in person on the NDOH.

In view of failure of JDs to comply with their undertaking, put up for passing appropriate order on 17.09.2025.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/25.08.2025