

2

EX 237/22

VIJAY KUMAR Vs. S K SHARMA

17.09.2025

Present : Sh. Saroj Kumar Singh, Ld. counsel for the DH
along with DH.
Sh. Ajay Kumar Gaur, Ld. proxy counsel for JD
(through VC).

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that DH has received payment of Rs.1,00,000/- from the son of the JD through UPI today. He further submits that so far payment of Rs.10,00,000/- has been received by the DH from and on behalf of the JD.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the JD submits that remaining payment of the decretal amount along with interest shall be made within one month.

Put up for verification of payment of the remaining amount on **06.11.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/17.09.2025