

2

EX 237/22

VIJAY KUMAR Vs. S K SHARMA

11.12.2025

Present : Sh. Saroj Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH
with DH.
Sh. Ajay Kumar Gond, Ld. Counsel for the JD.

Ld. Counsel for the JD submits that JD has paid Rs. 2 lakhs to the DH yesterday. DH confirms the said payment received from the JD.

Ld. Counsel for the JD submits that JD shall appear before the court at 2.00 p.m. for moving an appropriate application as well as recording of their statements.

Matter is pass over for recording their statement.

Be awaited for appearance of JDs at 2.00 p.m.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/11.12.2025 (s)

At 2.00 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Saroj Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
None for the JD.

However, no one appeared on behalf of JD.

Put up for appearance of JDs for the aforesaid purpose on **12.12.2025**.

JD is directed to appear in person before the court on the NDOH, otherwise coercive action shall be taken against them.

**(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/11.12.2025 (s)**