

3

EX. No. 237/22

VIJAY KUMAR Vs. S K SHARMA

12.12.2025

Present : Sh. Saroj Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH
alongwith DH.
Sh. Shubham, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the JDs
alongwith JD no. 2.

An application is moved on behalf of the JD no. 2 seeking permission to pay the remaining amount in installments.

It is stated on behalf of the JDs that JDs may be permitted to pay the remaining amount of Rs. 4,92,000/- in three installments by 10.03.2026.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for JD submits that aforesaid payment shall be made by the JDs to the DH in two installments i.e. first installment of Rs. 2,00,000/- shall be paid on 10.01.2026 and second installment of Rs. 2,92,000/- shall be paid on 10.02.2026.

Separate statement of JD no. 2 has been recorded to this effect.

In view of undertaking given by JD No. 2 on her behalf as well as on behalf of JD no. 1, aforesaid application stands disposed off.

Put up for verification of payment of first installment / further proceedings on 15.01.2026.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/12.12.2025 ^(R)