

3

EX. 237/22

VIJAY KUMAR Vs. S K SHARMA

15.01.2026

Present : Sh. Saroj Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH
alongwith DH.
Sh. Ajay Kumar Gond, Ld. Counsel for the JDs
(through VC).

Ld. counsel for the DH and DH submit that DH has received amount of Rs. 2,00,000/- through online mode on behalf of JDs yesterday. Ld. counsel for the DH further submits that remaining amount of Rs. 2,92,000/- shall be paid by the JDs to the DH by 10.02.2026.

Put up for verification of remaining payment / further proceedings on **17.02.2026**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/15.01.2026 ^(R)