

EX 237/22
VIJAY KUMAR Vs. SK SHARMA

28.03.2026

Present : Mr. Saroj Kumar Singh, Ld. counsel for DH.
Mr. Shubham and Mr. Ajay Kumar Gond, Ld.
counsel for JDs along-with the JD no.2.
JD no.1 produced from JC.

In pursuant to production warrant, JD no.1 is produced from JC.

Let JD no.1 be produced from JC on **04.04.2026**.

Both the JDs undertake to pay the remaining decretal amount within one month from today. JDs further undertake to make the payment of Rs.1,00,000/- to DH on the next date of hearing.

At this stage, it is informed by the JD no.1 that bail has already been granted to him in FIR No.128/2025 PS Laxmi Nagar and in FIR nos.26/2013 & 232/2019 PS Laxmi Nagar, bail applications were already moved by the JD no.1 and same were listed before the Court of Ld. JMFC-04, East, KKD today.

The JD no.1 is directed that in case of his release in the aforesaid FIRs, he shall remain present in person before this Court on **04.04.2026**.

JD no.2 is also directed to remain present in person before this Court on the next date of hearing.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01/ Link Judge
(East)/KKD/Delhi/28.03.2026