

2

EX 285/26

VIJAY KUMAR Vs. S K SHARMA

04.04.2026

Present : Mr. Saroj Kumar Singh, Ld. counsel for DH along-with the DH.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Gond and Mr. Shubham, Ld.
counsel for JDs along-with the JD no.1.

Vide order dated 19.02.2026, warrants of arrest were issued against the JD no.1. However, the same could not be executed as he was arrested in another case bearing FIR no.128/25 PS Laxmi Nagar. It has been submitted that he has been released on bail in the said matter.

JD no.1 has handed over Rs.1,00,000/- in cash to the DH today and has undertaken to pay the entire remaining decretal amount by the end of this month.

In view of the same, warrants of arrest issued against the JD no.1 shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining payment on **27.04.2026**.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/04.04.2026 ^(R)