

2

EX. No. 237/22

VIJAY KUMAR Vs. S K SHARMA

06.05.2026

Present : Sh. Saroj Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for the DH
alongwith DH.
Sh. Ajay Kumar Gond, Ld. Counsel for the JDs.
JD no. 1/ S. K. Sharma (through VC).

Vide order dated 04.04.2026, warrants of arrest issued against the JD no. 1 were stayed upon request of Ld. counsel for JDs and on undertaking given by JD no. 1 that he would make the payment of remaining amount. However, Ld. counsel for the DH submits that no further payment has been made thereafter.

Let warrants of arrest be issued against JD no. 1/ Subhash Kumar Sharma @ S. K. Sharma on filing of the PF to be executed through concerned SHO on deposit of subsistence allowance by DH, returnable on **01.06.2026**.

Ld. Counsel for DH is directed to file the latest statement of outstanding amount. DH shall also file an affidavit alongwith PF that there is no stay from the Higher Court on the present execution proceedings.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/06.05.2026 ^(R)