

1
EX. No. 237/22
VIJAY KUMAR Vs. S K SHARMA
CNR No. DLET010116782022

28.07.2026

Present : Sh. Saroj Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH
alongwith DH.
None for the JDs.

Ld. counsel for the DH submits that no further
payment has been made by the JD.

None has appeared on behalf of the JD despite calls.

However, in the interest of justice, warrants of arrest
issued against JD no. 1 shall remain stayed till NDOH.

Put up for purpose fixed on **20.08.2026**.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/28.07.2026 R